
           

COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA CAMEROUN COTE GABON GUINEA MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER   

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 720 8,834 0 1,808 0 0 356 148 0 168 0 19,281 31,314

ASBESTOS/FELT 23 3,134 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 19 3,179

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 101 17,648 4,104 2,632 0 0 208 1,729 22 1,330 302 330 28,405

CHEMICALS 539 25,318 0 199 0 0 2,301 1,274 0 303 0 700 30,634

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 283 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 291

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & ACCESSORIES 76 18,364 0 225 0 11 3,383 318 0 7 0 525 22,908

FERTILIZER 26 522 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 549

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 4,329 54,873 233 664 0 57 0 2,952 0 5,658 0 13,014 81,781

GENERAL CARGO 699 38,007 1,004 955 0 0 5,960 3,540 27 22,234 14 4,930 77,370

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 25 4,956 0 20 0 0 660 164 0 0 0 1,240 7,065

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 267 0 888 0 0 19 341 0 0 0 2,135 3,650

LUBRICATING OIL 0 3,343 0 0 0 0 19 16 0 0 0 6,777 10,155

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 2,582 14,178 0 112 0 34 4,506 827 0 1,651 0 1,588 25,478

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 6 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 61

PAINTS 0 4,097 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,097

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 114 3,662 0 2,936 0 0 1,348 253 0 32 0 41 8,385

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0 370 0 1 0 0 100 925 0 0 0 1 1,397

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 1,011 6,117 0 248 0 0 1,007 2,362 0 262 0 553 11,562

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 2,639 23,876 54 848 5,796 0 7,763 4,500 0 589 0 10,614 56,680

RICE 6,485 1,169 0 0 0 0 0 114 0 7,202 0 1,261 16,230

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS APPLIANCES 0 925 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 929

SECONDHAND CLOTHING 2,564 2,611 0 413 0 0 75 1 0 26 0 252 5,942

SOAP/TOILETRIES 224 2,566 0 473 0 0 842 426 29 26 0 857 5,443

AUTO SPARE PARTS 18 3,800 0 76 0 0 143 26 0 24 0 29 4,116

SUGAR 549 483 0 1 0 0 542 296 0 7,800 0 0 9,671

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 304 19,454 0 550 0 0 4,308 1,280 55 46 0 2,057 28,054

TILES 21 23,237 0 88 0 0 193 1,407 0 0 0 280 25,226

TRUCKS 456 12,182 27 3,193 0 0 557 1,129 42 68 15 342 18,010

TYRES 876 10,788 0 119 0 0 1,455 21 0 0 0 1,203 14,462

USED ENGINES 0 1,292 0 0 0 0 246 2,535 0 0 0 1 4,074

SUB TOTAL 24,378 306,363 5,421 16,448 5,796 157 36,003 26,584 176 47,427 331 68,032 537,118

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 2,924 0 0 1,228 0 0 0 4,297 0 0 0 0 8,450

BAGGED CEMENT 0 25,539 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,539

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 1,648 119,425 0 20,397 0 1,240 1,389 20,493 0 5,449 0 6,602 176,644

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TEMA

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2014

IMPORT                  -                        TEMA PORT



BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED SUGAR 1,302 6,000 0 0 0 0 0 9,219 0 0 0 0 16,521

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 5,874 150,963 0 21,626 0 1,240 1,389 34,009 0 5,449 0 6,602 227,153

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 30,252 457,327 5,421 38,074 5,796 1,397 37,392 60,594 176 52,877 331 74,635 764,271



           

COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA CAMEROUN CHAD COTE GUINEA MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER   

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 0 292 478 0 998 40 94 13 13 0 176 2,104

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 57

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500 0 0 1,500

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 192

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47

METAL SCRAPS 0 10 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 58

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 2,380 334 0 0 0 12,547 0 1,003 0 0 16,264

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 32 354 0 25 68 0 58 120 616 0 0 1,273

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 77

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 397 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136

CAR/VEHICLE 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 351 351

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TEMA

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2014

 EXPORT                  -                        TEMA PORT



CASHEWNUTS 0 389 0 0 17 0 2,635 0 0 0 0 3,041

SUB-TOTAL 79 3,452 1,141 25 1,083 40 15,334 133 3,132 104 604 25,127

BREAK BULK

BAGGED COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 397

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 397

LIQUID BULK  

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

            

GRAND TOTAL 79 3,849 1,141 25 1,083 40 15,334 133 3,132 104 604 25,524



YEAR/ COTE TOGO NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS BENIN BURKINA 

COMMODITY D'IVOIRE FASO              TOTAL

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

ASBESTOS/FELT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 17 20 5 0 2 2 72 118

CHEMICALS 16 0 0 0 0 0 263 279

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & 

ACCESSORIES 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

FERTILIZER 110 0 0 0 0 0 985 1,095

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 103

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LUBRICATING OIL 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 0 0 0 288 16 0 2 305

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAINTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TEMA

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2014

IMPORT                  -                        TAKORADI PORT



SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS 

APPLIANCES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDHAND CLOTHING 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

SOAP/TOILETRIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AUTO SPARE PARTS 0 0 0 128 58 0 1 187

SUGAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TILES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRUCKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 72

TYRES 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 51

USED ENGINES 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

SUB TOTAL 145 20 5 415 84 2 1,550 2,220

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FERTILIZER 1,195 0 0 0 0 0 3,143 4,338

BAGGED SUGER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 1,195 0 0 0 0 0 3,143 4,338

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 9000 9,000

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 9000 9,000

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 1,340 20 5 415 84 2 13,692 15,558



           

COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA COTE MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER   

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2014

 EXPORT                  -                        TAKORADI PORT



CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BREAK BULK

BAGGED COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



           

COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA CAMEROUN COTE GABON GUINEA MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER   

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 720 8,834 0 1,809 0 0 356 148 0 168 0 19,281 31,315

ASBESTOS/FELT 23 3,134 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 19 3,179

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 103 17,720 4,104 2,649 0 0 208 1,734 22 1,332 302 350 28,523

CHEMICALS 539 25,581 0 215 0 0 2,301 1,274 0 303 0 700 30,913

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 283 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 291

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & ACCESSORIES 76 18,364 0 225 0 11 3,383 318 0 7 0 525 22,909

FERTILIZER 26 1,507 0 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,644

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 4,329 54,873 233 664 0 57 0 2,952 0 5,658 0 13,014 81,781

GENERAL CARGO 699 38,110 415 955 0 0 5,960 3,540 27 22,235 14 4,930 76,884

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 25 4,956 0 20 0 0 660 164 0 0 0 1,240 7,065

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 267 0 888 0 0 19 341 0 0 0 2,135 3,650

LUBRICATING OIL 0 3,343 0 0 0 0 19 16 0 3 0 6,777 10,158

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 2,582 14,180 0 112 0 34 4,506 827 288 1,667 0 1,588 25,783

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 6 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 61

PAINTS 0 4,097 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,097

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 114 3,662 0 2,936 0 0 1,348 253 0 32 0 41 8,385

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0 370 0 1 0 0 100 925 0 0 0 1 1,397

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 1,011 6,117 0 248 0 0 1,007 2,362 0 266 0 553 11,565

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 2,639 23,876 54 848 5,796 0 7,763 4,500 0 589 0 10,614 56,680

RICE 6,485 1,169 0 0 0 0 0 114 0 7,202 0 1,261 16,230

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS APPLIANCES 0 925 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 929

SECONDHAND CLOTHING 2,564 2,612 0 413 0 0 75 1 0 26 0 252 5,943

SOAP/TOILETRIES 224 2,566 0 473 0 0 842 426 29 26 0 857 5,443

AUTO SPARE PARTS 18 3,801 0 76 0 0 143 26 128 82 0 29 4,303

SUGAR 549 483 0 1 0 0 0 296 0 7,800 0 0 9,129

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 304 19,454 0 550 0 0 4,308 1,280 55 46 0 2,057 28,054

TILES 21 23,237 0 88 0 0 193 1,407 0 0 0 280 25,226

TRUCKS 456 12,254 27 3,193 0 0 557 1,129 42 68 15 342 18,082

TYRES 876 10,839 0 119 0 0 1,455 21 0 0 0 1,203 14,513

USED ENGINES 0 1,292 0 0 0 0 246 2,535 0 0 0 1 4,074

SUB TOTAL 24,380 307,913 4,832 16,593 5,796 157 35,461 26,589 591 47,511 331 68,052 538,207

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 2,924 0 0 1,228 0 0 0 4,297 0 0 0 0 8,450

BAGGED CEMENT 0 25,539 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,539

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 1,648 119,425 589 20,397 0 1,240 1,389 20,493 0 5,449 0 6,602 177,233

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORTS OF TEMA & TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -   2014

IMPORT                  -                        TEMA & TAKORADI PORTS



BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 3,143 0 1,195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,338

BAGGED SUGAR 1,302 6,000 0 0 0 0 541.67 9,219 0 0 0 0 17,063

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 5,874 154,106 589 22,821 0 1,240 1,931 34,009 0 5,449 0 6,602 232,621

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 9,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,000

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 9,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,000

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 30,254 471,019 5,421 39,414 5,796 1,397 37,392 60,599 591 52,960 331 74,654 779,829



           

COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA CAMEROUN CHAD COTE GUINEA MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER   

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 0 292 478 0 998 40 94 13 13 0 176 2,104

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 0 57

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500 0 0 1,500

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 192

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47

METAL SCRAPS 0 10 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 58

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 2,380 334 0 0 0 12,547 0 1,003 0 0 16,264

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 32 354 0 25 68 0 58 120 616 0 0 1,273

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 77

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 397 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 397

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136

CAR/VEHICLE 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 351 351

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORTS OF TEMA & TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2014

 EXPORT                  -                        TOTAL (TEMA & TAKORADI PORTS)



CASHEWNUTS 0 389 0 0 17 0 2,635 0 0 0 0 3,041

SUB-TOTAL 79 3,849 1,141 25 1,083 40 15,334 133 3,132 104 604 25,524

BREAK BULK

BAGGED COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

            

GRAND TOTAL 79 3,849 1,141 25 1,083 40 15,334 133 3,132 104 604 25,524


